includes: a reduction in base salary or bonus; a material adverse change or diminution in title, authority, duties, or responsibilities of the
executive; a material failure by the Company to comply with provisions of the executive’s employment agreement including paying
compensation when due; changing the location of the executive’s primary workplace by more than 50 miles (for Ms. Fischer and Messrs.
DiGeronimo, Ellen, Hargis and Winfrey); any change in reporting structure such that the executive no longer reports directly to the CEO
(for Mr. Ellen) or the Board (for Messrs.

Charter Communications   |   59   |   2023 Proxy Statement

Table of Contents

Rutledge and Winfrey); any failure by a successor company to assume the executive’s employment agreement following a change in
control; or, for Mr. Rutledge, a change in control.

For a definition of “change in control”, see the section immediately following titled “Termination within 30 days before or 12 months after
Change in Control without Cause or for Good Reason.”

Severance

($)(1)
Bonus ($)

(2)
Stock Options

($)(3)

Restricted Stock
and Restricted

Stock Units
($)(4)   Total ($)

Thomas M. Rutledge   —   7,181,507   —   —   7,181,507
Christopher L. Winfrey   14,875,000   2,634,932   —   826,757   18,336,689
Richard J. DiGeronimo   8,700,000   2,253,973   —   574,817   11,528,790
David G. Ellen   6,500,000   2,000,000   —   773,121   9,273,121
Jessica M. Fischer   3,500,000   1,050,000   —   263,611   4,813,611
Jonathan Hargis   —   654,452   —   676,155   1,330,607

(1) Except for Messrs. Rutledge and Hargis, all NEOs are entitled to severance in accordance with the terms and conditions of each
executive’s respective employment agreement with the Company or the Company’s policies, as applicable.

(2) “Bonus” is the bonus payable under the 2022 Executive Bonus Plan, which would be earned but unpaid for all NEOs upon any
termination on December 31, 2022; performance attainment for such bonuses is assumed at 100% for the purposes of these
separation tables. Upon any termination, all NEOs are entitled to any bonus earned for a performance period ending on or before the